## **Town of Birnamwood Residents**

Notice the Assessment Roll is open for Examination and Open Book Town of Birnamwood, Shawano County

Pursuant to 70.45, Wis. Stats. **the Assessment Roll for the year 2023 Assessment will be open for examination on May 7th, 2024. The Assessor will be available from 4:00 pm to 6:00 pm** at the Birnamwood Town Hall, N9291 Riverview Road, Birnamwood, WI 54414. Instructional material will be provided at the open book to persons who wish to object to valuations under Wis. Stat. 79.47

## Notice of Board of Review

The **Board of Review will meet on the 14th day May, 2024 at 5:00 pm to 7:00 pm** at the Birnamwood Town Hall for the purpose of calling the Board of Review into session during the 45-day period beginning on the 4<sup>th</sup> Monday of April, pursuant to 70.47 (1) Wis. Stats.

## Procedural Requirements posted on Town Website Bulletin Board and Town Hall Door if Appearing Before the Board of Review.

Notice is hereby given this 15<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2024 Dennis Knaak, Town Clerk